

Lotteries Amendment Bill 2007

Amendments agreed to during Consideration

1 **Clause 50 (Insertion of new ss 131A and 131B)**

At page 28, line 26, ‘consolidated fund’—
omit, insert—
‘Treasurer’s unclaimed moneys fund’.

2 **Clause 50 (Insertion of new ss 131A and 131B)**

At page 29, line 15, ‘consolidated fund’—
omit, insert—
‘Treasurer’s unclaimed moneys fund’.

3 **Clause 50 (Insertion of new ss 131A and 131B)**

At page 29, line 16, ‘consolidated fund’—
omit, insert—
‘Treasurer’s unclaimed moneys fund’.

4 **Clause 50 (Insertion of new ss 131A and 131B)**

At page 29, lines 21 and 22, from ‘must pay’ to ‘further appropriation’—

omit, insert—

‘must—

- (a) pay the amount from the Treasurer’s unclaimed moneys fund; or
- (b) if the amount has been paid into the consolidated fund under the *Financial Administration and Audit Act 1977*, section 46(3), pay the amount from the consolidated fund without further appropriation’.

5 Clause 50 (Insertion of new ss 131A and 131B)

At page 29, after line 25—

insert—

‘Treasurer’s unclaimed moneys fund means the fund by that name kept under the *Financial Administration and Audit Act 1977*, section 46.’.

6 Clause 63 (Insertion of new pt 12, div 6)

At page 45, lines 1 and 2, **‘into, and out of, the consolidated fund’—**

omit.